Claflin University International Alumni Chapters /CUIAA President 

	 
Chapters 
	 
Presidents 
	 
Emails 
	 
Telephone Number 
	Meeting Dates 

	CUIAA National President
	Robert Miller, CUIAA President
	robert.miller3@verizon.net

	301.275.5362
	

	New York Alumni Chapter
	Candis Bugg
	iramacandis@aol.com

	917.880.5124
	Third Wednesday @1PM

	New York Metro
	Shirley Johnson
John Young
	scjohn2003@yahoo.com
young441@verizon.net

	917.353.8325
917.836.8341
	First Sunday @7PM

	Charlotte, NC
	Lucille Frierson Sabb
	lucillefreirson@gmail.com


	704.996.8853
	Third Monday@7PM

	Richmond, VA
	Robert Booker Gracie D. Dolly
	
graciedolly@hotmail.com


	
804.358.5872
	Second Saturday@12:30 PM

	Washington, D.C.

	Joan Stevens
	ssstevens@comcast.net

	240.264.7427
	Second Saturday @1PM

	Bamberg- Barnwell Counties
	Roosevelt Bryant
Nannie Manigault
	bryant028@aol.com
nanniemanigault@gmail.com

	803.245.5789
803.873.1166
	No meeting date 

	Camden-Kershaw Counties
	Ollie Thompson- Brisbane
	owthompson43@gmail.com

	803.432.9713
	No meeting date 

	Columbia Area

	Crystal Jamison
	crystalwjamison@gmail.com

	704.247.0977
	Fourth Tuesday@6:30PM

	Orangeburg County Alumni
	Larry D.  McCutcheon
	larrymccutch@gmail.com

	803.536.5385
	Third Monday @ 6PM

	Charleston County
	Sierra Williams
	charlestonclaflinalumni@gmail.com

	803.347.8548
	Fourth Thursday @7PM

	Colleton County
	Priscilla H. McClellan
	priscilla.mcclellan@yahoo.com

	843.599.0793
	Third Monday@6PM

	Dorchester
	Ralph Martino
	mart2566@att.net

	843.560.0467
	Third Wednesday@6PM

	Low Country (Beaufort and Savanah)
	Bonnie Moore
	bonniemoore170@gmail.com

	843.597.0723
	Last Monday@6PM

	Southwest Tri-County
	Alice Behlin
	rambie@rocketmail.com

	803.943.2967
	No meeting date 

	Florence County
	Kenneth Gibson
	kennethgibson539@yahoo.com

	843.269.1770
	3rd Tuesday @5:45 PM

	Lake City
	Kenneth Feagins
	klfeagins@yahoo.com

	843.598.0884
	No meeting date

	Sumter County
	James Lane
	revjameslane@hotmail.com

	843.372.6225
	Second Saturday@11AM

	Williamsburg
	Jerry Dicks
	jerrydicks2000@hotmail.com

	843.558.2300
	First Monday@5PM

	Upstate
	Estella Rickenbacker
	backerstella@yahoo.com

	864.982.0154
	Fourth Monday @ 6:30PM

	Spartanburg-Cherokee

	Linda Dogan
(Illness)

Acting President 
Roland and Janie Salley


	linda.dogan12@gmail.com


salleyjanie@yahoo.com


	864.680.1838


864.574.3744
	Third Tuesday @ 6PM

	CSRA
	Janette S. Welcher
	sistrunk53@bellsouth.net

	706.631.1003
	Second Monday @7PM

	South Florida
	Vacant
	Vacant
	Vacant
	No meeting date

	Upper Pee Dee
	Majayla Page
	pmajayla@gmail.com

	843.615.3627
	No meeting date

	Berkley County
	Shanae Brown
	brown_shanaem@yahoo.com

	843.303.1079
	First Thursday@7PM and Saturday @1PM

	Philadelphia Alumni
	Gregory Lyles
	greglyles100@gmail.com

	215.793.4497
	Second Saturday @1PM

	Atlanta Metro Alumni
	DeQuanda Sanders

Acting President 
Delvon Benson
	dst41@hotmail.com


delvonbenson@gmail.com


	770.294.0610


678.857.5582
	Second Thursday@ 6:30PM

	Texas Alumni Chapter
	Kebra H. Moore
	kebramoore@gmail.com

	951.334.0444
	Fourth Saturday @ 10AM




